## TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas

Monday, July 10, 2017

FLERCOU				
Martin Nash	Rusty Hughes	Jacques L. Blanchette	Mike Marshall	Jack Walston
Commissioner, Pct. 1	Commissioner, Pct. 2	County Judge	Commissioner, Pct. 3	Commissioner, Pct. 4
STATE OF TEXAS	S	<b>§</b>		
		§	RESOLUT	ION
COUNTY OF TYLER		§		

## **Violence Against Women Special Prosecutor**

WHEREAS, the Tyler County Commissioners Court finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Tyler County that the Violence Against Women Special Prosecutor be operated September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Tyler County Commissioners Court agrees to provide the minimum matching percentage for the said project as required by the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division, Violence Against Women Act (WAVA); and

**WHEREAS**, Tyler County Commissioners Court agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Criminal Justice Divisions funds, Tyler County Commissioners Court assures that the funds will be returned to the Criminal Justice Division in full.

**WHEREAS,** Tyler County Commissioners Court designates the County Judge as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Tyler County Commissioners Court approves submission of the grant application for the **Violence Against Women Special Prosecutor** to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

<b>RESOLVED</b> , <b>PASSED</b> , <b>AND APPROVED</b> this the day of, 20 <u>17</u> by the Tyler Count Commissioners Court.				
Martin Nash, Commissioner Pct. 1	Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. 3			
Rusty Hughes, Commissioner Pct. 2	Jack Walston, Commissioner Pct. 4			
•	. Blanchette, County Judge			
Attest: Donece Gregory County Clerk				